State Municipality Voting Report
2023 Somerset General Election
November 7, 2023

OFFICIAL RESULTS

Somerset County - Warren Township

StatIStICS TOTAL VE;lrr]Ié Voti/ll;?ll Elecltglgg Provgs:l)lgg
Registered Voters - Total 13,769
Ballots Cast - Total 4,124 180 1,322 2,554 68
State Senate 21st Legislative District
Vote For 1
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Matt Marino 1,560 63 755 705 37
Jon Bramnick 2,460 115 544 1,772 29
Write-In Totals 15 0 2 12 1
Total Votes Cast 4,035 178 1,301 2,489 67
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 83 2 15 65
Contest Totals 4,118 180 1,316 2,554 68
General Assembly 21st Legislative District
Vote For 2
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Elizabeth Graner 1,592 64 779 712 37
Chris Weber 1,600 63 778 723 36
Nancy Mufioz 2,392 113 515 1,735 29
Michele Matsikoudis 2,364 111 499 1,726 28
Write-In Totals 24 0 2 20 2
Total Votes Cast 7,972 351 2,573 4,916 132
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 255 9 50 192 4
Contest Totals 8,227 360 2,623 5,108 136
Board of County Commissioners
Vote For 2
TOTAL Early Vote by ElectionProvisional
Voting Mail Day Ballots
Douglas Singleterry 1,713 78 809 785 41
Paul Drake 1,732 73 827 792 40
Donald Lemma 2,296 98 476 1,696 26
Daniel Gallic 2,172 95 430 1,622 25
Write-In Totals 40 3 6 29 2
Total Votes Cast 7,953 347 2,548 4,924 134
Overvotes 0 0 0 0 0
Undervotes 266 13 67 184 2
Contest Totals 8,219 360 2,615 5,108 136
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Somerset County - Warren Township

Township Committee Warren
Vote For 2

Christina Caracappa

Patricia O’'Byrne

Shaun J. Fine

Vanessa M. Kian

Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL

1,551
1,615
2,436
2,378

121
8,101

123
8,224

Early
Voting
67

65
110
108

7
357
0
3
360

Vote by
Mail
739
755
549
524

10
2,577
0

43
2,620

Election Provisional

Day
713

760
1,744
1,714

101
5,032

0
76
5,108

Ballots
32

35
33
32
3
135

136
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