Somerset County - Warren Township

Statistics	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election P Day	rovisional Ballots
Registered Voters - Total	13,769				
Ballots Cast - Total	4,124	180	1,322	2,554	68

State Senate 21st Legislative District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Early	Vote by	Election Provisional	
		Voting	Mail	Day	Ballots
Matt Marino	1,560	63	755	705	37
Jon Bramnick	2,460	115	544	1,772	29
Write-In Totals	15	0	2	12	1
Total Votes Cast	4,035	178	1,301	2,489	67
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	83	2	15	65	1
Contest Totals	4,118	180	1,316	2,554	68

General Assembly 21st Legislative District

Vote For 2

VOICE I OI Z					
	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election P Day	rovisional Ballots
Elizabeth Graner	1,592	64	779	712	37
Chris Weber	1,600	63	778	723	36
Nancy Muñoz	2,392	113	515	1,735	29
Michele Matsikoudis	2,364	111	499	1,726	28
Write-In Totals	24	0	2	20	2
Total Votes Cast	7,972	351	2,573	4,916	132
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	255	9	50	192	4
Contest Totals	8,227	360	2,623	5,108	136

Board of County Commissioners

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election Provisional Day Ballots	
Douglas Singleterry	1,713	78	809	785	41
Paul Drake	1,732	73	827	792	40
Donald Lemma	2,296	98	476	1,696	26
Daniel Gallic	2,172	95	430	1,622	25
Write-In Totals	40	3	6	29	2
Total Votes Cast	7,953	347	2,548	4,924	134
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	266	13	67	184	2
Contest Totals	8,219	360	2,615	5,108	136

Somerset County - Warren Township

Township Committee Warren

Vote For 2

	TOTAL	Early Voting	Vote by Mail	Election P Day	rovisional Ballots
Christina Caracappa	1,551	67	739	713	32
Patricia O'Byrne	1,615	65	755	760	35
Shaun J. Fine	2,436	110	549	1,744	33
Vanessa M. Kian	2,378	108	524	1,714	32
Write-In Totals	121	7	10	101	3
Total Votes Cast	8,101	357	2,577	5,032	135
Overvotes	0	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	123	3	43	76	1
Contest Totals	8,224	360	2,620	5,108	136